Similar Applications within the Subject “Village Type Development” Zone

Appendix Il of RNTPC
Paper No. A/YL-TT/649

on the Tai Tong Outline Zoning Plan in the Past Five Years

Rejected Applications

Application No. Proposed Use(s)/ Date of Rejection
Development(s) Consideration Reason(s)
(RNTPC/TPB)
1 | A/IYL-TT/627 Temporary Warehouse for a Period 10.5.2024 1), )
of 3 Years
2 | AIYL-TT/631 Temporary Warehouse for a Period 10.5.2024 1), )

of 3 Years

Rejection Reason(s):

1) Not in line with the planning intention.

(@) Not compatible with the surrounding residential character.
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Appendix 111 of RNTPC
Paper No. A/YL-TT/649

Government Departments’ General Comments

1. Land Administration

Comments of the District Lands Officer/Yuen Long, Lands Department:
* No adverse comment on the application.

* There are Small House applications under processing for the Site.

2. Traffic
(@) Comments of the Commissioner for Transport:
*  No adverse comment on the application.

* The local track and footpath leading to the Site are not under Transport
Department’s purview.

(b) Comment of the Chief Highway Engineer/New Territories West, Highways
Department:

No adverse comment on the application.

3. Environment
Comments of the Director of Environmental Protection:
* No objection to the application.

* No environmental complaint concerning the Site has been received in the past three
years.

4. Drainage

Comments of the Chief Engineer/Mainland North of Drainage Services Department:
* No objection to the application from the public drainage point of view.

* Should the application be approved, conditions should be included to request the
applicant to submit a drainage proposal and to implement and maintain the drainage
proposal for the development to the satisfaction of the Director of Drainage Services or
of the Town Planning Board.

5. Fire Safety

Comment of the Director of Fire Services:

No in-principle objection to the proposal subject to the fire service installations being
provided to the Site.
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Building Matters

Comment of the Chief Building Surveyor/New Territories West, Buildings Department:

No objection to the application.

Other Departments

The following departments have no objection to/ no comment on the application:

TT 649

Chief Engineer/Construction of Water Supplies Department;
Project Manager (West), Civil Engineering and Development Department;
Director of Agriculture, Fisheries and Conservation; and

Commissioner of Police.



(@)

(b)

(©)

(d)

(€)
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Appendix IV of RNTPC
Paper No. A/YL-TT/649

Recommended Advisory Clauses

the planning permission is given to the development/use under application. It does not
condone any other development/use (i.e. vehicle repairing/servicing workshop) which
currently exists on the Site but not covered by the application. Immediate action should
be taken to discontinue such development/use not covered by the permission;

to resolve any land issues relating to the development with the concerned owner(s) of
the Site;

to note the comments of the District Lands Officer/Yuen Long, Lands Department
(DLO/YL, LandsD) that:

(i) the Site comprises Old Schedule Agricultural Lots 1775 S.O, 1775 S.Q, 1775
S.R and 1775 S.S in D.D. 119 held under the Block Government Lease which
contains the restriction that no structures are allowed to be erected without the
prior approval of the Government;

(i) the lot owner(s) shall apply to LandsD for a Short Term Waiver (STW) to permit
the structure(s) erected within the Site. The application for STW will be
considered by the Government in its capacity as a landlord and there is no
guarantee that it will be approved. The STW, if approved, will be subject to
such terms and conditions including the payment of waiver fee and
administrative fee as considered appropriate by LandsD. Besides, given that the
applied use is temporary in nature, only erection of temporary structure(s) will
be considered; and

(iii)  the applicant should take into account of the programme of Yuen Long South
Development when drawing up the STW boundary and layout of structures to
be built on site. All STWSs affected will have to be terminated upon land
resumption and the Site will be cleared in accordance with Civil Engineering
and Development Department’s scheduled programme;

to note the comments of the Commissioner for Transport that:

(i) consent of the owners/managing departments of the local track and footpath
should be obtained for using the local track and footpath as the access to the
Site; and

(i) sufficient manoeuvring space should be provided within the Site. No vehicles
are allowed to queue back to public roads or reverse onto/from public roads;

to note the comments of the Chief Highway Engineer/New Territories West, Highways
Department (CHE/NTW, HyD) that:

(1) the proposed access arrangement should be commented by Transport
Department;

(i)  adequate drainage measures shall be provided to prevent surface water running
from the Site to the nearby public roads and drains; and

(iii)  the access road connecting the Site with Kiu Hing Road is not and will not be



(f)

(9)

(h)

(i)
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maintained by HyD. HyD should not be responsible for maintaining any
access connecting the Site with Kiu Hing Road;

to follow the relevant mitigation measures and requirements in the latest “Code of
Practice on Handling the Environmental Aspects of Temporary Uses and Open Storage
Sites” issued by the Environmental Protection Department;

to note the comments of the Director of Fire Services that:

(i)

(i)

(iii)

the layout plans for the proposed fire service installations should be drawn to
scale and depicted with dimensions and nature of occupancy;

the location of the proposed fire service installations to be installed should be
clearly marked on the layout plans; and

if the proposed structure is required to comply with the Buildings Ordinance
(BO) (Cap.123), detailed fire services requirements will be formulated upon
receipt of formal submission of general building plans;

to note the comments of the Chief Building Surveyor/New Territories West, Buildings
Department (CBS/NTW, BD) that:

(i)

(i)

(iii)

(iv)

v)

(vi)

the Site shall be provided with means of obtaining access thereto from a street
and emergency vehicular access in accordance with Regulations 5 and 41D of
the Building (Planning) Regulations (B(P)R) respectively;

the Site does not abut on a specified street of not less than 4.5m wide and its
permitted development intensity shall be determined under Regulation 19(3) of
the B(P)R at building plan submission stage;

for unauthorised building works (UBW) erected on leased land, enforcement
action may be taken by the BD to effect their removal in accordance with the
prevailing enforcement policy against UBW as and when necessary. The
granting of any planning approval should not be construed as an acceptance of
any existing building works or UBW on the Site under the BO;

one structure is proposed in the application. Before any new building works
(including containers/open sheds as temporary buildings, demolition and land
filling, etc.) are to be carried out on the Site, prior approval and consent of the
Building Authority should be obtained. Otherwise, they are UBW under the
BO. An Authorized Person should be appointed as the coordinator for the
proposed building works in accordance with the BO.

any temporary shelters or converted containers for office, storage, washroom or
other uses are considered as temporary buildings which are subject to the control
of Part VII of the B(P)R; and

detailed checking under the BO will be carried out at building plan submission
stage; and

to note the comments of the Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services that:

in the interests of public safety and ensuring the continuity of electricity supply, the
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parties concerned with planning, designing, organising and supervising any activity near
the underground cable or overhead line under the application should approach the
electricity supplier (i.e. CLP Power) for the requisition of cable plans (and overhead line
alignment drawings, where applicable) to find out whether there is any underground
cable and/or overhead line within and/or in the vicinity of the Site. They should also
be reminded to observe the Electricity Supply Lines (Protection) Regulation and the
“Code of Practice on Working near Electricity Supply Lines” established under the
Regulation when carrying out works in the vicinity of the electricity supply lines.
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Appendix VI of RNTPC
Paper No. A/YL-TT/649

OUrgent [CIReturn receipt [lExpand Group [lRestricted [lPrevent Copy : \
From:

Sent: 2024-05-15 £Hi= 03:49:09

To: , tpbpd/PLAND <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>

Subject: : A/YL-TT/649 DD 117 Pak Sha Tsuen

A/YL-TT/649

Lots 1775 S.O (Part), 1775 S.Q, 1775 S.R and 1775 S.S (Part) in D.D. 117, Pak Sha Tsuen,
Tai Tong, Yuen Long

Site area: About 370sq.m
Zoning: "VTD"

Applied use: Warehouse / 2 Vehicle Parking

Dear TPB Members,

Like similar application 627 for same use that appears to be stalled, this is another site that
has been paved over.

Members should discuss whether it is advisable to effectivély transform the area between the
village and the extensive organic farms and market gardens to brownfield use.

Warehouses should not be located close to residences as they cause environmental, fire and
traffic issues.

Approval of applications like this encourages further degradation of village environs.

Mary Mulvihill
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FLAAE] 33%/%*2%&% 5. Making Comment on Planning Application / Review
iﬁfﬁe Number: 240514-143904-71235
ﬁflﬁ?ﬁg for submission: 21/05/2024

]ii;?t‘i ?ﬁ?ﬁr‘i submission: 14/05/2024 14:39:04 B
HRREIAA B RS

| The application no. to which the comment relates: NYL-TT/649

"RERA E2/LT8

Mr. TAM MING ON
Name of person making this comment: JLtE Mr

BREE

Details of the Comment :
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OUrgent [Return receipt OExpand Group [Restricted [IPrevent Copy 3

From:

Sent: ‘ 2024-05-20 £Hi— 12:10:25

To: tpbpd/PLAND <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>; Eva Ka Yan
TAM/PLAND <ekytam@pland.gov.hk> '

Cc

Subject: Objection to the application for building a temporary
warehouse in Yuen Long Pak Sha Tsuen (Ref. Application No.
A/YL-TT/649)

Attachment: Letter to Town Planning Board file no. A_YL-TT_649.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed please find our letter on the subject for your information and appropriate action.

Thanks & regards,



Secretary, Town Planning Board

15/F, North Point Government Offices

No. 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong
(Email: tpbpd@pland.gov.hk)

By email only
Dear Sir/Madam,

Objection to the application for building a temporary warehouse in Yuen Long Shap Pat Heung Pak Sha Tsuen

We are Writing in response to the application for building a temporary warehouse in Yuen Long Shap Pat Heung Pak Sha
Tsuen [DD119 / 1775 S.L. ss.0 (part), 1775 S.L. ss.Q & R and 1775 S.L. ss. S(part), File no. A/YL-TT/649]. As an
indigenous villager of Pak Sha Tsuen, we have no choice but object to such an application.

First and foremost, the captioned site is designated as V zone, which is primarily intended for indigenous villagers to build
small village houses to suit their residential needs rather than serves other purposes like industrial or commercial uses. A
warehouse for storing things like construction materials, car parts or any products does not seem to be compatible with the
layout of an indigenous village in the New Territories.

What's more, taking its surrounding areas into consideration, the site is far too close to clusters of village houses and pieces
of farmland. It is highly likely that the existence of a warehouse poses adverse effects on its neighbouring areas. Chances
for flooding must be increased since the warehouse must have its ground levels raised and in fact it was done before
relevant applications were submitted. What is more outrageous is that the applicant has paved the land with concrete and
even built a huge roof to cover the site without prior application, not to mention seeking prior official approval. This is a
blatant violation of the law that we all abide by.

We have been proactive in addressing the menace of flooding by contacting the government departments concerned,
namely Lands Department, Drainage Services Department and Home Affairs Bureau to come up with a once-for-all solution
but to our disappointment, none of them is willing to shoulder the responsibility claiming that it is not their duty or they are
unable to solve the technical problems. The location of the site intended for building a temporary warehouse will only make
flooding worse since the existing ditch has long been overloaded and rainwater keeps flooding the relatively low-lying areas.

Besides flooding, the untreated sewage discharged from the warehouse will flow to the ditch or its neighbouring fields
causing water pollution. The machines used to operate the warehouse and the vehicles used to transport the materials or
products inside and outside the warehouse must create noise pollution. What's worse, there is no proper driveway for trucks
to get to the warehouse. Although the applicantclaims that their vehicles will use the driveway near the 1st Pak Sha Tsuen
footbridge of Kiu Hing Road, most drivers if not all would rather take the entrance near the 2 footbridge since it is easier
for the drivers. However, the latter so-called driveway is not a proper one since the vehicle will pass through a square where
we villagers or residents congregate and take a stroll after meals. This poses a serious threat to us, especially the children
and the elderly since as we all know, there are quite a lot of blind spots for truck drivers. Once the driver fails to see the
pedestrian, accidents will happen.



3

One more threat that worries us is that from time to time there happens a fire in the village. Recently, a fire triggered by an
explosion of a car in a garage broke out somewhere near the intended warehouse. The existence of a warehouse
jeopardizes the property and lives of its neighbours. Prevention is better than cure. As a responsible government department,
you are obliged to take our safety into deliberate considerations. ’

Your understanding of our grave concerns will be greatly appreciated and we expect you take our objection seriously.

Yours faithfully

[Note: Please do not disclose our personal data to anyone other than government departments concerned.]



OUrgent [OReturn receipt [Expand Group [Restricted [IPrevent Copy 3 Fﬁ»m

From:

Sent: 2024-05-20 £H#— 22:03:32

To: tpbpd/PLAND <tpbpd@pland.gov.hk>; Eva Ka Yan

' TAM/PLAND <ekytam@pland.gov.hk>
Cc
Subject: #H27: Objection to the application for building a temporary
, warehouse in Yuen Long Pak Sha Tsuen (Ref. Application No.

A/YL-TT/649)

Attachment: Letter to Town Planning Board file no. A_YL-TT_649
(Revised).pdf :

Dear Sir/Madam,

Enclosed please find our revised letter on the subject for your information and appropriate action.

Thanks & regards,



20 May 2024 | 3 FrSim

Secretary, Town Planning Board

15/F, North Point Government Offices

No. 333 Ja\)a Road, North Point, Hong Kong
(Email: tpbpd@pland.gov.hk)

: By email only
Dear Sir/Madam,

Ob;|ection to the application for building a temporary warehouse in Yuen Long Shap Pat Heung Pak Sha Tsuen

We are writing in response to the application for building a temporary warehouse in Yuen Long Shap Pat Heung Pak Sha
Tsuen [DD119 / 1775 S.L. ss.0 (part), 1775 S.L. ss.Q & R and 1775 S.L. ss. S(part), File no. A/YL-TT/649]. As an
indigenous villager of Pak Sha Tsuen, we have no choice but object to such an application.

First and foremost, the captioned site is designated as V zone, which is primarily intended for indigenous villagers to build
small village houses to suit their residential needs rather than serves other purposes like industrial or commercial uses. A
warehouse for storing things like construction materials, car parts or any products does not seem to be compatible with the
layout of an indigenous village in the New Territories.

What's more, taking its surrounding areas into consideration, the site is far too close to clusters of village houses and pieces
of farmland. It is highly likely that the existence of a warehouse poses adverse effects on its neighbouring areas. Chances
for flooding must be increased since the warehouse must have its ground levels raised and in fact it was done before
relevant applications were submitted. What is more outrageous is that the applicant has paved the land with concrete and
even built a huge roof to cover the site without prior application, not to mention seeking prior official approval. This is a
blatant violation of the law that we all abide by.

We have been proactive in addressing the menace of flooding by contacting the government departments concerned,
namely Lands Department, Drainage Services Department and Home Affairs Bureau to come up with a once-for-all solution
but to our disappointment, none of them is willing to shoulder the responsibility claiming that it is not their duty or they are
unable to solve the technical problems. The location of the site intended for building a temporary warehouse will only make
flooding worse since the existing ditch has long been overloaded and rainwater keeps flooding the relatively low-lying areas.

Besides flooding, the untreated sewage discharged from the warehouse will flow to the ditch or its neighbouring fields
causing water pollution. The machines used to operate the warehouse and the vehicles used to transport the materials or
products inside and outside the warehouse must create noise pollution. What's worse, there is no proper driveway for trucks
to get to the warehouse. Although the applicant claims that their vehicles will use the driveway near the 1t Pak Sha Tsuen
footbridge of Kiu Hing Road, most drivers if not all would rather take the entrance near the 2 footbridge since it is easier
for the drivers. Howéver, the latter so-called driveway is not a proper one since the vehicle will pass through a square where
we villagers or residents congregate and take a stroll after meals. This poses a serious threat to us, especially the children
and the elderly since as we all know, there are quite a lot of blind spots for truck drivers. Once the driver fails to see the
pedestrian, accidents will happen. |



One more threat that_ worries us is that from time to time there happens a fire in the village. Recently, a fire triggered by an
explosion of a car in a garage broke out somewhere near the intended warehouse. The existence of a warehouse .

jeopardizes the property and lives of its neighbours. Prevention is better than cure. As a responsible government department,
you are obliged to take our safety into deliberate considerations.-

Your understanding of our grave concerns will be greatly appreciated and we expect you take our objection seriously.

Yours faithfully

[Note: Please do not disclose our personal data to anyone other than government departments concerned.]
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0245 4B 2 . Appendix | of RNTPC
g%ﬁ%ﬁmﬁwmga'gﬂﬁ@%ﬁ Paper No. A/YL-TT/649

AT

» B n - -
This document is received on _£ 3 APR £ﬂ.{,f4 'r()l_m"%%Lnlﬁ
The Town Planning Board will formally acknowledge M
the date of receipt of the application only upon receipt
ot ali the required mformatlon and documents.

 APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
UNDER SECTION 16 OF
THE TOWN PLANNING ORDINANCE
(CAP. 131)

R (TR ) (F 1318 )
%16 6 ¥ A K9 B A3

Applicabie to Proposal Only Involving Temporary Use/Development of Land
and/or Building Not Exceeding 3 Years in Rural Areas or Regulated Areas,
or Renewal of Permission for such Temporary Use or Development*

*Form No. S16-1 should be used for other Temporary Use/Development of Land and/or Building (e.g. temporary
use/developments in the Urban Area)and Renewal of Permission for such Temporary Use or Development.

EEA 1A R SRS R B (DI B T BB IR R D R W% SR /i &
BT IR + FELES RIS S16-1 3 -

Applicant who would like to publish the notice of application in local newspapers to meet one of the Town
Planning Board’s requirements of taking reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to the current
land owner, please refer to the following link regarding publishing the notice in the designated néwspapers:

https://www.tpb.gov.hk/en/plan_application/apply.html

BE 3 A SIAREE AR BT B B B AT DISRAURT R 81 2 B IRT Lm ANRRSGERERTT
THHEAAFEENET —HEHESE  FREUTELAFHEEENHENTER -
https://www.tpb.gov.hk/tc/plan_application/apply.htmt

Gé.neral Note and Annotation for the Form

# “Current land owner” means any person whose name is registered in the Land Registry as that of an owner

of the land to which the application relates, as at 6 weeks before the application is made
CIEAT A A ISR ERIA R - K AREIEEE MM R R FE R Pl 1Y

TIHAYHER ARIA

& Please attach documentary proof 552N EEHE T4

A Please insert number where appropriate  51E & Hr 7 E B4R

Please fill “NA” for inapplicable item PE{EABAIIEEEE 'FHEA

Please use separate sheets if the space provided is insufficient ZIFTRHIZEREARE » FHHRH

Please insert a v | at the appropriate box FBEBEERIAEALEINLE "v | 8
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Form No. SI6-IT S5k S16.011 5

Appl:catlon No. : S
For Official Use Only FER e A’TL' TT / A9
EOER KW Date Received - ene
' WEIHEE | 23 APR 204

The completed form and supporting documents (if any) should be sent to the Secretary, Town Planning Board (the Board),
15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong.

S A JEHTE Y B SRS R L S B ({rﬁﬁ) ﬁiﬁ%ﬂtﬁfaéﬁ 333 FRALABITSE 15 B
iﬁ%]%ﬁ’%‘("ﬁﬁ TEEw . BB -

Please read the *Guidance Notes” carefully before you fill in this form. The document can be downloaded from the
Roard’s website at http.//www.tpb.ggv.hk/. It ¢an also be obtained from the Secretariat of the Board at 15/F, North Point
Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong (Tel: 2231 4810 or 2231 4835), and the Planmng Enquiry
Counters of the Planmng Depaﬁment {Hotline: 2231 5000) (17/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North
Point, Hong Kong and 14/F, Sha Tin Government Offices, 1 Sheung Wo Che Road, Sha Tin, New Temtorles)

s M { $ EE Y E’Jﬁ)ﬂ%?ﬁ IRIB I T IR AE - Efﬁi(#?ﬁ%%%‘ﬂ’]%%ETﬁ% (48 4L :
Ritp-//wrw.(pb.zov k) + 5] (125 & #rn (BaiEmTE 333 SHLABUTSE 1518 - B5E 122314810 %
2231 4835) A E J%yﬁﬁg]gﬂéé@gg@nf& 2231 5000) (Bt EEEE 333 st:ttﬁBIH“ EF 17 #ERFIOE
LRER D HBIFSE 4 8RN -

This form can be downloaded from the Board's website, and obtained from the Secretariat of the Board and the Planning

Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department.  The form should be typed or completed in block letters. The processing

of the appllcatlon may be refused if the required information or the required copies are incomplete.

R R EESNE R TE  FHERaE f%%ﬁﬁ&%ﬁ%%ﬁ’]qﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁ*@ﬁ%ﬂﬂ B EE AZRLITEN S =B
T‘%‘iﬁ%f—% RAIES EF'*%AJEE?IE&E’J‘%‘FHJZI{*F%UZW:@% Z R A{EERER I -

1. Name of Applicant HE A #: L /2T

(' Mr. S /D Mrs. A /0 Miss/ME /O Ms. 2 / 0 Company 245 / 0 Organisation Hs# )

THM AN swm VIC(A

2. Name of Authorised Agent (1f applicable) MR BEALEL/LHE (UEH )

(O Mr. 2845 /O Mrs. * A /O Miss /NE /O Ms, =+ /0O Company £45] / 0 Organisation {4 )

NG

13,

Application Site HH 55 ith Bk

7 st o AR R LR B T B

number (if applicable)

st g S B R
SELSE (UER) %ORE R GO, Q% st S o)
ﬁ%mi%g 0 (F¢4%)

(b) Site area and/or gross floor area

involved Iflte area MUERTEIRE .. )7% ___________________ sq.m SEFF3K WAbout éf]
%ﬁmi&ﬁﬁﬁ&/jﬁﬂﬁﬁﬁ &é;oss floor area ﬁ@@ﬁﬁﬁ_ﬂﬁ% _____________ 5Q.m SF/:j:T—IA mom Qj

(¢) Area of Government land included

(if any) ) @ -
BB L MERE (J) | et % ------------ sq.m 375 lAbout 49

Parts 1, 2 and 3 1 - %2 & 3 #F5



ekytam
矩形


Form No. S16-IT1 S16-I11 §

(d) Name and number of the related
. statutory plan(s) { _—
AR BRI R A 5 YL 77/ 20

(e) Land use zone(s} involved

S B R Vitlhte Tpo DU WPM BN

() Current nse(s) 'fg %\

R R AR
: (If there are any Government, institution or comununity facilities, please illustrate on
plan and specify the use and gross floor area)

(VB ERTBUT -« IR - SHERRILER - TS PR R D

4. “Current Land Owner” of Application Site EI S #BERY T HIT LM IEHR A 4

The applicant HIgg A —

[ is the sole “current land owner”*& (please proceed to Part 6 and attach documentary proof of ownership).

Rig—fy TIRT LA A L P GREBIERSE 6 Ba) o MRS -

1 is one of the “current land owners™ # (please attach documentary proof of ownership).
P ry p p

RHF— TRITLHHEAA ™ GHIRHEREERAL) -

M is not a “current Jand owner™
TAe MIRfT LSS AJ e

[0 The application site is entirely on Government land (please proceed to Part 6).

BB SE TR BN i b (GFEGIRRE 6 5) -

5. Statement on Owner's Consent/Notification

gL E ANEE B Lt EE AR

(a) According to the record(s) of the Land Registry as at ........oo.ovvviiviniiniiniann (DD/MM/YYYY ), this application
involves a total of ...........oeernne “current land owner(s) ", ' _
R ESEE BB vt = TR HETETEk - ERPHERE
o % THRfTHitiEAE A L .
(b} The applicant EFFE A —
1 has obtained consent(s) of ............... “current land owner(s)".
BEIS e Z TR DA A TER -

Details of consent of “current land owner(s)” * obtained EW{& "IR{TLHEER A #]—_I%H’J“:EF

No. of Curre’nt Lot number/address of premises as shown in the record of the Land
Land Owner(s)

Date of consent obtained

I Registry where consent(s) has/have been obtained gg;fl\l%ﬁﬁ,\] = Eq)
e AR O ST 1S RV Pt IR

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box above is insufficient. #0_EF{EfIFREMZMFRE » SFRHEKRH)

Parts 3 (Cont’d), 4 and 5 3 () - &5 4 T 5 oy




Form No. §16-II L S16-11T ?J‘}Eu "

(] has notified ............... “current land owner(s)”*

BEIEAL oo & NIRRT AR AL

Details of the “current land owner(s)” * notified TIEEH BT LHEE A #E’yﬁéﬂﬁf‘f’&}

No. of C,urrezgt Lot number/address of premises as shown in the record of the pate of notification

Land Owner(s) Land Registry where notification(s) has/have been given grven
THRAT L e :

8t 28 L1 3 i EL | (DD/MM/YYYY)
Hh, WE *Eﬁitﬂﬁﬂﬁ@%uﬂﬁ%Eﬁéﬁﬁ%ﬂﬂ’ﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁﬁ%/ BATEEE | e mecRE )

(Please use separate sheets if the space of any box.above is insufficient. #0_EF({EAABEIZ=ERITRE » FEHERH)

D{ has taken reasonable steps to obtain consent of or give notification to owner(s):

SRS B LARLE iﬁﬁ%ﬁ/&ﬁ’] BB ARGEA - FEOT
Reasonable Steps to Obtain Consent of Owner(s) NETHZFES )\E’Jﬂ%ﬁﬁj‘%ﬁﬂﬂ’]’é“ﬂﬁﬁ

[J sent request for consent to the “current land owner(s)” on (DD/MM/YYYY)#*
IS . (R/RE)aE—+% THITEHE A "BEERERE"

Reasonable Steps to Give Notification to Ov;ner(s) 6] i A % R A FR R AN S TP B

(1 published notices in local newspapers on _ (DD/MM/YY YY)
ity (B/H /E)E?aﬁﬁﬁﬁsdﬁﬁ ETIE—Z A

[E/ posted notice in a prominent position on or near application site/premises on
(DD/MM/YYYY)*

1 YD B~ 200 (B8 ey ks, o M RS E A R e S R

Ij sent notice to relevant owners’ corporation{s)/owners’ committee(s)/mutual aid committee(s)/management
office(s) or rural committee on (DD/MM[YYYY)&

noS-plk >®W(a/ﬁ/f;—:)mﬁ%n?msﬁEﬁaﬁ%zﬁxal/aﬁzéa@@ﬂﬁagwﬂ
B AMNHEES g

" Others Hif

(] others (please specify)
HAt (uﬂ §96)

Note: May insert more thanone "+ | .

Information should be provided on the baS]S of each and every lot (if applicable) and premises (if any) in respect of the
application.

s WESHREFEANE Tv ) 5t
EE—EA’HEJEEH*%JZFREY]E:—%EQ () RERFR (87D SRR R

4 Part 5 (Cont’d) # 5 5T
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6. Type(s) of Application B 3 3 Il
-7 Regnlated Areas

e W (SR RAP R EUT)
L

BB ERE
Bl =
(Please illustrate the details of the proposal on a layout plan) (55 FA<F B EAEREEEEE)
(b) Effective period of ﬂf year(s) £ L e
permission applied for
EREEAET O A WA - O month(s) EH ... e
(c) Development Schedule Z¥EE A& Z ' '
Proposed uncovered land afea HmETtEmE 0 6\ %/ Fﬂ .......... sq.m CAbout &7
Proposed covered land arca g8 A tELMEE @000 ... %?(D e 5q.m Abput &
Proposed number of buildings/structures }%ﬁ%@ﬁ% Vg = I ..................
Proposed domestic floor area #EF{EEME®E®E @0 .. Z) \ﬁ % ........... sq.m ClAbout £
-Proposed non-domestic floor area ¥EBIEEHEEERE @0 ....... '. . 3% .............. sq.m MAbout 4]
Proposed gross floor area HEa4RAR I MiTH L e %% ............. 5q.m About 4

Proposed height and use(s) of different floors of buildings/structures (if applicable) EEEEYI/ESHIH RIS R FEE
BUEESS IR (A3 (Please use separate sheets if the space below is insufficient) ({1LL T2/ 2 » S HERH)

....................................................................................................................................

....................................................................................................................................

Proposed number of car parking spaces by types K[ﬁlﬁﬁf?ﬁ{jﬁ'\]ﬁﬁﬁﬁ =]

Private Car Parking Spaces #LBFHEE I
- Motorcycle Parking Spaces WEHEEBNS !
Light Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces BAVERIAE=N ...
Medium Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces th#I 5 E;qE i IS /4 S i
Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces HEITEE JHEL N UUSRUSRRRUROT 7t R

Others (Please Specify) HAr FEFED i

Proposed number of loading/unloading spaces _t?é%iﬁi{ﬁﬂ’ﬂiﬁﬁﬁfﬁ =]

Taxi Spaces BYEEERL e
Coach Spaces Jit B EH I : O S .

Light Goods Vehicle Spaces #EEI B e B e,
Medium Goods Vehicle Spaces thBUEEEN e A

Heavy Goods Vehicle Spaces ERIEEEA RS b

Others (Please Specify) XAt (FEF(EH) : e,




" Form No. S16-II1 35445 S16-I 3¢ *

.............................................

Yes &
: appropriate)
(d) Any vehicular access to
the site/subject building? Eﬂ/‘%@ % %
EEHERETRE
HREESEY 7 F—IREEBER -
No & O

Ij There is an existing access. (please indicate the street name, where

B—IRERAEEES o CREAER AR }Eﬁﬁ )

...............................................................

E] There is a proposed access. (please illustrate on plan and specify the width)

(BRI » WREDT BRI

(¢) Impacts of Development Proposal #§ 35 &% F 51 &8V &2

(If necessary, please use separate sheets to indicate the proposed measures to minimise possible adverse impacts or give

justifications/reasons for not providing such measures. #NFEEAYEE - —E%EE%_J%E BV ETRE R R

165 » BRI AR W - )

(1) Does the . .
development Yes & [ Please provide details *%%E{ \;.q’él%
Proposal  INVOIVE | e et ettt et ean e as
alteration of
existing building? ---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
HEGE 2 B | e
SRERTRS Q{
N
SRR EY? °®
Yes & [] (Please indicate on site plan the boundary of concerned land/pond(s), and particulars of stream
diversion, the extent of filling of tand/pond(s) and/or excavation of land) _
. (GRS TEE TR R i e R AR - DUR T S - L B o R R
L)) )
[] Diversion of stream R34
(i) Does the | [ Filling of pond HEiE
g::;iosz;nen:nvolve Area of filling SEIFEEFE  ...vvvvvnvrervnnns sq.m F53K TlAbout £9
the operation on the Depth of filling HHEEE ............ s ..m3&  DAbout o]
right? o Filling of land $E-- % '
%fgf H’;EII?”? g Area of ﬁlhng EAEE ... .4 a@ ..... sq.m FE K gﬁbout |
= Depth of filling HAEE ... 0 {5 ............ m 3K ‘About £
[1 Excavation of land £ '
Area of excavation FETTHAE. ..oovvvvnnnn, sq.m J2753% OAbout £
Depih of excavation & :I:WJ’Q’ ..................... m ¢ OAbout 29
No & O .
On environment ¥ISE Yes & [ No F¢r [W
On traffic ¥fA5iE Yes & [ No A& Y
On water supply K Yes & [ No A& b4~
(iiiy Would the | On drainage K Yes & [ No A& EZ/
development, On slopes $fili Yes & [J No Aty [}
proposal cause any | Affected by slopes ‘SR &8 Yes & [ No Fgr [
adverse impacts? Landscape Impact #BEREREE Yes & [ No F&
BB BTl E | TreeFelling REKMA Yes & [ No & [
T ¥ B R B ¥ | Visual Impact BGRERE Yes & O No Fgy [
#E9 Others (Please Specify) Hftn (FEFIMH) Yes & [ No R& ID/

Part 6 (Cont’d) % 6 Z45 (0




Form No. S16-1I1 F5#455 S16-111 5

Please state measure(s) to minimise the impact(s). For tree felling, please state the number,
diameter at breast height and species of the affected trees (if possible)
BB DB BN - W R S SR AR B - R A
BEHARaE{ED)

.....................................................................................................

.........................................................................................................

(B) Renewal OLf'Pérmission_'for' ';I‘eiﬁliiqrhry'ﬁsgfﬁr-bevk_elqpmgn't in Rural Afeas'foffliégu:lﬁteﬂ Areas

AR S S RS R SRR TG

(a) Application number to
the permission relates

BEEF I RRVER R 4R R

. which _ N Z\\ @ ﬁ/

(b) Date of approval
Bt oy B A

BB oo
SEURTRTOTTOTRUPUURRIN- AU W A HORS A OF [OOSR (DD H/MM B/YYYY 4£)

(c) Date of expiry
EF R A

............................ 7.) \@@ (DD 5/MM B/YYYY £)

(dy Approved use/development

. )
B TINER, SR ?S\ iéréb

{e) Approval conditions

b e

The permission does not have any approval condition

SRR (M R

1 Applicant has complied with all the approval conditions
BRIk A BB T2 E MR RG:

Applicant has not yet complied with the following approval condition(s):

FRER AR T T SRR e -

Reason(s) for non-compliance:

TARBITHIRR -

(Please use separate sheets if the space above is insufficient) |

(Ll EZERT R - R HEA)

| (f) Renewal period sought
FEREVGEIARAR

[0 wyear(s) £ i .
(1 month(s) R e

7 Part 6 (Cont’d) % 6 E7(EK
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7. Justifications BE By

ited to provide justifications in support of the application. Use separate sheets if necessary.
oE SRR AR R R OSCR H ERETRN - ARE B RSRE) -

nt 1s invi

Eill "

The applica

W

rt 7 7

Pa



~ Form No. 516-1II FoigEE S16-111 9%

8. Declaration % HH

1 hereby declare that the partmulars given in this application are correct and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

AR - AABERFFRROEE  EEARMRAE  SBRERR -

1 hereby grant a permission to the Board to copy all the materials submitted in this application and/or to upload such materials
to the Board’s website for browsing and downloading by the public free-of-charge at the Board’s discretion. :

A NFATEEERERA N R E R E RS A/ R LR EZ R EMEN - AR BB TH -

Signature _ Applicant FRgE A /[ Authorised Agent EFHEAIE A
&=
-/ HHN S ING. X LTPf ........................................................... |
Name in Block Letters Position (if applicable)
% (GFUIERER) ' By (HER)
Professional Qualification(s) [[] Member &5 / ] Fellow of EFEEA
HEER - [ HKIP HFHIREETE S / [0 HKIA HHERMEE /
[ HKIS E2m2d / [J HKIE BETEMSg /
(] HKILA FHEFMSEE/ [ HKIUD EBRWREIEY
(] RPP FMHZEHLIET
Ohers Al oot e i e
on behalf of
BB e s
(] Company 43E] / [] Organisation Name and Chop (if applicable) %%%fﬁ&ﬁ% (4R
Date HEA
....... (C—0% = XoP.  oomuyyyy B/B4D

Remark FEE

The materials submitted in this application and the Board’s decision on the application would be disclosed to the public.
Such materials would also be uploaded to the Board’s website for browsing and free downloading by the public where the
Board considers appropriate.

ZEEGEA \ﬂ}%‘gﬁiuﬁkﬁﬁhi’éﬁﬁﬂﬂuﬁﬁﬂﬂliﬁgﬁjﬁ BEREEOE - ERETRASENER T  HMHE
HHNE LREEEERRARREIERTE -

Warning &

Any person who knowingly or wilfully makes any statement or furnish any information in connection with this application,
which is false in any material particular, shall be liable to an offence under the Crimes Ordinance.

{EAAEFNSEHENERT - IERTHRUEEN SR LRERNVBIMEEIR - AIRER (ﬁ]$§E TIRGI) -

Statement on Personal Data {E[ A ZEIHIEEHE

1. The personal data submitted to the Board in this application will be used by the Secretary of the Board and Government
departments for the following purposes: ' :
ZESRERPHEMTENEASTRETAZE S GHERBUTEET - DURE (RHREIRED RAAMEVERNTR
BIZEEREES AYREMFUTHE -

(a) the processing of this application which includes making available the name of the applicant for public inspection
when making available this application for public inspection; and
| RS BEATEREEERAREN  FERARREANELEARER Uk

(b) facilitating communication between the applicant and the Secretary of the Board/Govemment departments.

TR R AR S EUE R BUTEIF T Z TR -

2. The personal data provided by the applicant in this application may also be disclosed to other persons for the purposes
mentioned in paragraph 1 above.

FREE A BLIESR B R A R - SR R A A T IREE o DUF EBEE 1 Ex?m&ﬂ']%ﬁ

3. Anapplicant has a right of access and correction with respect o his/her personal data as provided under the Personal Data
(Privacy) Ordinance (Cap. 486). Request for personal data access and correction should be addressed to the Secretary
of the Board at 15/F, North Point Government Offices, 333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong.
1R (B AR GLIR)IED]) (35 486 SRS - SR AR R IERLE AR - ﬁDﬁI’é‘ %&%Eﬂﬂ)\ﬁﬂ
FEMZ S EMEREEMESR » Etil AFBILAEEE 333 RILABFESE 1518 -

9 Part 8 & 8 &4y




‘Gist of Application EBEEHREEE

(Please provide details in both English and Chinese as far as possible. This part will be circulated to relevant
consultees, uploaded to the Town Planning Board’s Website for browsing and free downloading by the pubhc and
available at the Planning Enquiry Counters of the Planning Department for general information. )
GEBRBLUI R BICER - LESHERETRRSHAL - LRERHREZESSHERA SR EEE
Tﬁ&ﬁ“iﬁgﬁgﬁaﬁﬂﬁﬂﬁi{ —R2E - )

(For Official Use Only) GEZJHE T HEAE)

Application No.
BB YRS
Location/address | | \
— =) .

we e (308 A BAKEK i@ 49 /4/59?7(/ T b o £

B 9550 BRSS 8 T B 58 i)

ﬁ%;aef.s'%,s 0 (5¢4%) | -
Site ar vy G S
iﬁf,ﬁiﬁe&% %?"D ‘sq. m 3E 75 3k M About %

(includes Government land of &1 & L IF £ if 61 @ 1% sq.m 3753k O About £3)
Plan
fE Al '

S ML~ / >0
Zoning
MRy
Vit Tt DevelopMzn |
/ |
Type of Vi Temporary Use/Development in Rural-Areas or Regulated Areas for a Period of
;Pg%l;n o BRI I T A M T B P A B R R R
5H ,
N Years) & 2 [ Month(s) B
3 Renewal of Planning Approval for Temporary Use/De\}elopment in Rural
Areas or Regulated Areas for a Period of
LA RS T T AR (S B P R/ 2 R AR B3 P 4 B
(1 Year(s) £ [J Month(s) B

.Applied use/ |
development
B R S R

s (R b RAY REUD ftg = 5

10 For Form Ne. 8.16-111 {:5#558 S.16-100 B8




spaces and loading /
unloading spaces
BRI EEER
E Kt Sq=|

Private Car Parking Spaces FAZZEEEL{I/

Motorcycle Parking Spaces TEEEZE{iL

Light Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces ERE!EEIHEL{r
Medium Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces F#IEEHEEL
Heavy Goods Vehicle Parking Spaces S5 #{ & H R EA
Others (Please Specify) HAtf (GE%18H)

i)  Gross floor area sq.m 53 Plot Ratio #ifEHESR
and/or plot ratio — : ~ _
SRR R, Domestic O About £ OAbout &y
HERE LR R =H 6 \ @ ﬁﬂ O Not more than CNot more than
RER TER
Non-domestic i About 49 BAbout &9
SEER 3 ‘ O Not more than CINet more than
%D c AERR EEZS
ii) No. of blocks Domestic _ :
PR *H 7 @ ﬁ]
A\
Non-domestic
sEEH ‘
(i) Building heightNo. | Domestic ' N
. of storeys FH m 3.
FREE R /R 6\ @ @ - [ (Not more than F~Z5j*)
' | Storeys(s) B
[ (Not more than RZ5}2
A @ & )
Non-domestic m 3k
FHER . LL/ M/(Not more than “RZHY)
> Storeys(s) &
-~ % @ E((Not more than “RZH4)
(iv) Site coverage ' '
LEERE % O About &Y
v} No. of parking Total no. of vehicle parking spaces {FHL{i74%

G-

Total no. of vehicle loading/unloading bays/lay-bys .
LiREEE ME R R

Taxi Spaces HY+-Efr

Coach Spaces jftiif = B4y

Light Goods Vehicle Spaces IREIEEE{]
Medivm Goods Vehicle Spaces HrEIEE{ir
Heavy Goods Vehicle Spaces EFI & E = {1
Others (Please Specify) Eff (GEF185)

2

N
%\%%
z Lav
75 BA

S

11 For Form No. S.16-III {tSs#k%s S.16-111 B




Submitted Plans, Drawings and Documents $EAZEVER] - 488 5 _
' Chinese  English
th3z L
Plans and Drawings BBl 5o 48
Master layout plan(s)/Layout plan(s) $E40SEEEE, /a1 E 1l O
Block plan(s) &FAEE O O
Floor plan(s) = F@EE O a
Sectional plan(s) Bl (I O
Elevation(s) 17%E O O
Photomontage(s) showing the proposed development @Tjﬁ%‘%ﬁm'&ﬁﬁ = O O
Master landscape plan(s)/Landscape plan(s) BESEERsT4EE,BEIERETE O L
Others (please specify) HAth (FEFFEH) IY( O
- DB B
Reports ﬁﬁ-% ‘
Planning Statement/Justifications #H &14H <5/ HH O O
Environmental assessment (noise, air and/or water pollutions) O d
BB (IR ~ R BKAY 52,
‘Traffic impact assessment (on vehicles) ?Jniﬁmﬁ’bu__%/%%{é O O
Traffic impact assessment (on pedestrians) Fi{T ARVAEIERZETG 3 O
Visual impact assessment {52828 a O
Landscape impact assessment SEIR &I O O
Tree Survey fHAEHZE O O
Geotechnical impact assessment - FJ8285EML - a g
Drainage impact assessment HEZ/KSZ&ET(E O 0
Sewerage impact assessment HESESEEEEAL | O
Risk Assessment JilFe s 4k O (]
Others (please specify) At (&55E8H ) O O
Note: May insert more thanone T v/ | . §F | FIAELH—EFEPNL Tv ) 4

Note: The information in the Gist of Application above is provided by the applicant for easy reference of the general public. Under no
circumstances will the Town Planning Board accept any liabilities for the uge of the information nor any inaccuracies or
discrepancies of the information provided. In case of doubt, reference should always be made to the submission of the applicant.

BE J:}l‘%%?ﬁ%ﬂ’]ﬁﬂxsdﬂ$%Ah{%uﬁﬁﬁiﬁkfﬁé‘:% %Fﬁﬁﬁéﬂﬁﬁ%tﬂﬁﬁﬁ%ﬁ&iﬁtﬁﬁlﬁi EHTREIER
@mﬁ“ﬁ% EFTEFSER - FEZRI A SRR -

1 For Form No. 8.16-I11. S.16-111
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